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His Eminence Daniel Cardinal DiNardo — Archdiocese of Galveston-Houston

Monday, Tuesday, Thursday 7:30am, 12:00pm
Wednesday 7:30am, 6:30pm

Friday 8:15am, 12:00pm
Saturday 8:00am

Reconciliation following 7:30am Masses, Wednesday 5:30-6:20pm  
& Saturday, 4:00-4:45pm

SUNDAY MASSES IN THE CHURCHDAILY MASSES IN THE CHURCH

Saturday 5pm, Sunday 7am, Sunday 9am, Sunday 11am, 
 Sunday 1pm, Sunday 5pm

A RECORDING OF the Sunday MASS IS AVAILABLE  
ONLINE, Saturdays, 7pm at stlaurence.org

C AT HOL IC  C H U RC H

At once the Spirit drove him out into the desert, and he  
remained in the desert for forty days, tempted by Satan.  

He was among wild beasts, and the angels ministered to him.
Mk: 1:12-13



PARISH OFFICE & COURTYARD

The parish office provides services including 
pastoral care, liturgical planning, business, 
communications, & administrative support, and 
social concerns & social justice support. The parish 
hall and meeting rooms are available through 
reservation by calling Nia Sepe at 281-980-9812. 

Monday through Friday 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.
Closed on Saturday and Sunday.

The Ave Maria Parish Life Center is located across 
the street from the church and is the site for all 
religious education classes, programs and offices. 
Inquiries and drop-ins are welcome during office 
hours: Monday through Thursday 8am-9pm; Friday 
8am-4pm; Saturdays 8:30am-Noon (scheduled 
events only). The Weekday Children’s Program 
is offered for infants through pre-school aged 
children. During the school year,  WCP hours 
Monday-Friday are 8:00am-3:00pm.

St. Laurence Catholic School provides strong 
academics in a Christian environment to 720  
students enrolled in PreK4 through Grade 8. 
Office Hours: Monday-Friday are 8:00am-4:00pm.

Adjacent to the school is the Chapel of the  
Divine Mercy which offers Perpetual Adoration of  
the Blessed Sacrament and serves as the site for 
smaller liturgies.

OUR MISSION:
We the people of St. Laurence Catholic 

Church are centered in the love of Christ 
and live to glorify God in all we do.

“ “

 

PARISH OFFICE
3100 Sweetwater Blvd, Sugar Land, TX 77479 
281-980-9812
Pastor:  Fr. Drew Wood
Parochial Vicar:  Fr. Jaison Thomas, MSFS, jaisonthomas@stlaurence.org
Parochial Vicar:  Fr. Truong Son Nguyen, tnguyen@stlaurence.org
Deacon:  Rey Arellano, deacon.rey@stlaurence.org
Deacon:  Albert Bothe, deaconal@ssjd.org
Deacon:  Don Burns, don@donburns.com
Deacon:  Dennis Henderson, dhenderson@stlaurence.org
Deacon:  Charles Plant, DeaconCharles@outlook.com
Deacon:  Tom Ruck, truck@stlaurence.org
Deacon:  Tim Cullen, tcullen@stlaurence.org
Parish Administrator:  Tony Oltremari, toltremari@stlaurence.org
Liturgy:  Betty Holub, bholub@stlaurence.org
Facilities:  Sheila Stulak, sstulak@stlaurence.org
Social Concerns:  Pennie DeGroot, pdegroot@stlaurence.org
Parish Life/Communications: Sharon Ehrenkranz, sehrenkranz@stlaurence.org

RELIGIOUS EDUCATION OFFICES 
3103 Sweetwater Blvd, Sugar Land, TX 77479 
281-265-5774
Director Religious Education:  Christine Dunn, cdunn@stlaurence.org
Religious Education Registrar:  Ruba Kaiser, rkaiser@stlaurence.org
RCIA/Adult Faith Formation:  Justin Frato, jfrato@stlaurence.org
Children’s Faith Formation:  Joan Hastreiter, jhastreiter@stlaurence.org
High School Youth Ministry: Mike Cleary, mcleary@stlaurence.org
Middle School Youth Ministry: Cindy Martin, cindymartin@stlaurence.org

ST. LAURENCE CATHOLIC SCHOOL 
2630 Austin Parkway, Sugar Land, TX 77479 
281-980-0500
Principal:  Suzanne Barto, sbarto@stlaurence.org
Registrar:  Suzanne Byrne, sbyrne@stlaurence.org

WEEKDAY CHILDREN’S PROGRAM 
3103 Sweetwater Blvd, Sugar Land, TX 77479 
281-313-0329
Director:  Ban Haller, jhaller@stlaurence.org
Registrar:  Christine Novia, cnovia@stlaurence.org

PARISH LEADERSHIP COUNCILS 
281-980-9812
Pastoral Council: Nick Noe, nick.noe@outlook.com
Finance Council: Bob Ladd, rladd497@comcast.net
Discipleship Council: Julie Borque, borquej@yahoo.com
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BULLETIN SUBMISSIONS Announcements 
must be submitted via email at least 12 days 
before the Sunday of the publication.   
Ron Martinez, Communications Coordinator 
rmartinez@stlaurence.org 

AVE MARIA PARISH LIFE CENTER

PARISH SCHOOL & CHAPEL



F E B R U A R Y

WEDNESDAY

24 First Reading    Jon 3:1-10
Gospel  Lk 11:29-32

THURSDAY

25 First Reading Est C:12, 14-16, 23-25
Gospel Mt 7:7-12

FRIDAY

SUNDAY

26

28

First Reading   Ez 18:21-28
Gospel Mt 5:20-26

Second Sunday of Lent
First Reading    Gn 22:1-2, 9a, 10-

13, 15-18
Second Reading  Rom 8:31b-34
Gospel  Mk 9:2-10

SATURDAY

SUNDAY

27 First Reading   Dt 26:16-19
Gospel Mt 5:43-48

21
First Sunday of Lent
First Reading    Gn 9:8-15
Second Reading  1 Pt 3:18-22
Gospel  Mk 1:12-15

MONDAY
First Reading   1 Pt 5:1-4
Gospel  Mt 16:13-19

TUESDAY

23
 
First Reading  Is 55:10-11
Gospel  Mt 6:7-15

READINGS FOR THE WEEK
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PRAYING THE NEWS  |  FEBRUARY 21, 2021

“Your ways, O Lord, are love and truth...”

PSALM 25:10
O Lord, may our prayers this Lent lead us to clearer understanding 
and greater love for those in the news. Help us fast from tunnel vision, 
misinformation and quick condemnation. May we offer sincere prayers for 
those we find difficult to agree with and, in doing so, give you an opening 
to touch our own minds and hearts. O Lord, grant that our Lenten journey 
will bring us closer to you and to your kingdom on earth. Jesus, we trust in 
you. Amen.  

22

GOOD NEWS REFLECTION

Pray: Strength I ask You today, Lord, to face all those temptations that are too 
difficult for me to resist. Only You can defeat them in me, I only say 'yes' to Your 
will. Amen.

WRESTLING WITH TEMPTATION
This Sunday's Gospel reading shows us the first thing that Jesus did after his 
baptismal anointing in the Jordan River: He wrestled with temptation.
His baptism had marked the moment of his complete surrender to the Father's 
will. As he arose from the water, he left behind his old life and began a new life of 
ministry.
The Father responded by telling him that he was very pleased, and the Holy 
Spirit filled his humanness. Jesus as God already had the Holy Spirit (one-
hundred percent, he and the Spirit were the same God), but Jesus the Son, who 
was also fully human, now came fully alive in the Spirit. We can imagine how this 
experience in the Jordan River gave him the feeling of an elated spiritual high. 
And the next thing that happens is an attack of the devil.
The same pattern repeats itself in our lives. As soon as we experience new 
growth in our faith, or a new purpose for our faith with a calling to do the Father's 
will in a wonderful new work of God's kingdom, we run smack into a situation that 
tests the strength and sincerity of our faith. However, if this didn't happen, how 
would we know that our faith is strong enough for our daily needs? How would 
we find out that we've spiritually matured? How would we know that we are ready 
to make a significant difference for the kingdom of God?
Sometimes without consciously thinking it, we decide that new growth isn't worth 
the aftermath. If we're going to be tested, and if we fear that we might lose our 
battle against evil, wouldn't it be better not to grow, not to partner with Christ in 
serving God's kingdom, not to aim for spiritual highs?
Well, that's another temptation!
Lent is the perfect time to examine the temptations that we face every day and 
turn them into new growth that will strengthen our faith.
Every time we face a sin and seek God's forgiveness, we become stronger. 
And if we take it a step farther by walking into the confessional with it, we also 
receive powerful graces directly from Jesus, through the priest, that will render 
temptations much more powerless.
And this makes us more useful to God in the mission of conquering evil in the 
world and helping his kingdom spread into the lives of the people around us.
Think of temptations as blessings in disguise: Use them as opportunities to purify 
your life, become more like Jesus, and grow powerful in the faith.

Questions for Personal Reflection: 
How well do you recognize temptation? How quickly 
do you rely on the faith that God has given you to say 
no to the devil's tricks? What temptation are you saying 
yes to right now? Are you willing to give it up as your 
Lenten sacrifice?

Questions for Community Faith Sharing: 
Describe a time when you experienced a spiritual 
high and then faced a strong temptation. How did 
you handle it? What role did (or will) Jesus play in 
overcoming this temptation?



FAITH & FAMILY FOCUS
The love of friendship unifies all 
aspects of marital life and helps 
family members grow constantly.  
— Pope Francis  (Amoris Laetitia #133)

ST. LAURENCE  
CATHOLIC SCHOOL

Outstanding academics in a Catholic 
Christian environment

PreK – Grade 8
Registration open now
stlaurenceschool.org

 

WEEKDAY CHILDREN’S 
PROGRAM

Safe & nurturing early  
childhood education
Crib – 5 Years Old
Get on waitlist now

stlaurence.org/weekday-childrens-
program

 

SCOUTING FOR GIRLS
Scouts BSA Troop 818
For girls in grades 5–12

stlaurence.org/troop-818
Contact Katy Weimer

scoutsbsa.stlaurence@gmail.com
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FA M I LY  L I F E
It is incumbent upon husbands and wives, mothers and dads, and single parents to 
spend time in prayer, discernment, and dialogue about the kind of family they will be. 
Family and home does not automatically happen.
Fr. Drew Wood

FEB 21: LIFE TEEN ON ANXIETY 
& FAITH
Teens will begin a 3-week series on February 21, to address anxiety and 
depression through conversations about discipleship and faithful living. 
Together with their Life Teen small group, high school students will reflect 
on New Testament stories, watch Jesus enter into anxious situations with his 
disciples, and see how faith can transform our anxious world. Life Teen is for 
students in grades 9-12, meeting Sunday nights, immediately following the 
5pm Life Teen Mass until 8:15pm.  stlaurence.org/lifeteen

APR 5: SUMMER CAMP 
DEADLINE (EXTENDED)
Registration for the annual Life Teen Summer Camp at Camp Covecrest in 
Tiger, GA, is now open. All current high school teens, as well as current 8th 
graders, are invited for an unforgettable weekend, July 26-31, for community 
in nature, high ropes, games, sports and prayer. Last day to submit a deposit 
and reserve your spot is Monday April 5, 2021.  For more information and to 
register your teen, please visit stlaurence.org/lifeteen

FAMILY LENTEN SERVICE 
PROJECT

Looking for a meaningful 
(and fun!) service project 
that the family can do at 
home this Lent?  Sign up to 
provide five “Spring Break 
Survival Kits” for children 
served by Bethel Ministry 
in Stafford.  These Lunches 
of Love include 5 of each 
of these individual serving, 
non-perishable foods: 
microwavable meals, fruit 
cups, juice boxes, cookies, 
protein bars… PLUS 5 

paper lunch bags that your family decorates!  Place all of this into a large 
plastic grocery sack and deliver to the Social Concerns office before March 8.  
Get details and signup at stlaurence.org/lunches-of-love-bags


